IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR UNION/BAKER COUNTY



}AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION STATE OF OREGON County of Union/Baker) ss

I, Julie Ferdig being duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the La Grande Observer, Baker City Herald, lagrandeobserver.com; bakercityherald.com, a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; that the

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMENT HEARING A PUBLIC COMMENT HEARING IS SET REGARDING IDAHO POWER COMPANY PETITION FOR CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND **NECESSITY CONCERN**

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed; was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for 2 successive and consecutive issues in the following issues:

11/22/22, 11/29/22

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 29th day of November, A.D. 2022

Adld: 325342

PO:

Tagline: Public Comment Hearing

OFFICIAL STAMP AMANDA TURKINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 1020501 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 11, 2026

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMENT HEARING

A public comment hearing is set regarding Idaho Power Company Petition for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity concerning a proposed 300 mile overhead 500 Kilovolt transmission line planned from Longhorn Station near Boardman to the existing Hemingway Substation in Southwest Idaho. The PUC will hold a virtual public comment hearing via Zoom Weblnar.

DATE: December 5, 2022 TIME: 6:00 p.m.- 8:00 p.m. Please use this URL to join Zoom

Webinar:

https://puc-oregongov.zoomgov.com/l/1618358332? pwd=dlNTTVVKUUx1L2JoSW-

pGLzh5TTF4dz09 Join by Phone: Number: 1 669 254 5252 Webinar ID: 161 835 8332 Passcode: 5383025492

If there are Persons not able to attend, they may submit comments to the Commission via email to PUC. PublicComments@puc.oregon.gov, via U.S. Mail to OPUC, Attn: PCN 5, PO Box 1088, Salem, OR 97308-1088, or by telephone to 1-800-522-2404. Customers may contact the Hearings Division for more information at (503) 378-6678 or e-mail: PUC.HEARINGS@puc.oregon.g

Megan W. Decker, Chair Letha Tawney, Commissioner Mark R. Thompson, Commissloner

IF YOU REQUIRE A TRANSLA-TOR OR IF YOU HAVE A DIS-ABILITY AND NEED ACCOMMODATION TO PARTIC-IPATE IN THIS EVENT, PLEASE LET US KNOW (503) 378-6678, Oregon Relay Service: 7-1-1, or email: PUC.HEARINGS@puc.oregon.gov

Legal No. 325342 Published: November 22, 29, 2022